506967650 11/09/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7014488

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BIN 2020, SERIES 550 OF ALLIED SECURITY TRUST I	11/03/2021

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JOLLY SEVEN, SERIES 70 OF ALLIED SECURITY TRUST I		
Street Address:	100 OVERLOOK CENTER, 2ND FLOOR		
City:	PRINCETON		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	08540		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6934372
Patent Number:	7527194
Patent Number:	7080049
Patent Number:	9031213
Patent Number:	8681956
Patent Number:	8666045
Patent Number:	8379815
Patent Number:	7848504
Patent Number:	7848500
Patent Number:	7054430
Patent Number:	8239325
Application Number:	14088303
Application Number:	13841080

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (215)933-6181

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9739301519

Email: MSCHRADER@AST.COM
Correspondent Name: ALLIED SECURITY TRUST
Address Line 1: 100 OVERLOOK CENTER

PATENT

506967650 REEL: 058060 FRAME: 0070

	2ND FLOOR PRINCETON, NEW JERSEY 08540	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		S550L10898
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		MELISSA SCHRADER
SIGNATURE:		/Melissa Schrader/
DATE SIGNED:		11/09/2021

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=BIN 2020 Lot 10898 - Assignment for Filing with the USPTO#page1.tif source=BIN 2020 Lot 10898 - Assignment for Filing with the USPTO#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 058060 FRAME: 0071

#### **EXHIBIT B**

#### CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT FORM

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BIN 2020, Series 550 of Allied Security Trust I, a series of a Delaware statutory trust with an address at 100 Overlook Center, 2nd Floor, Princeton, New Jersey 08540 ("ASSIGNOR"), owns certain patents and/or patent applications, as set forth in Attachment I attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference ("PATENTS"): and

WHEREAS, Jolly Seven, Series 70 of Allied Security Trust I, a series of a Delaware statutory trust with an address at 100 Overlook Center, 2nd Floor, Princeton, New Jersey 08540 ("ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire ASSIGNOR's rights, title and interest in, to and under the PATENTS;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have entered into a certain Patent Assignment Agreement, dated November 3, 2021, assigning, among other things, all right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS from ASSIGNOR to ASSIGNEE, subject to any rights granted;

Now, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby is acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign to ASSIGNEE its entire rights title and interest in and to the PATENTS.

assign to wooth any us entite tigue, time and unctest a	tann to me tax that to
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Ass day of <u>November</u> 2021.	signment to be duly executed by an authorized officer on this
By: Zamul W. Bassin Ja.	
Name: Russell W. Binns, Jr.	
Title: Chief Executive Officer	
STATE OF New Jersey )	2
COUNTY OF Monmouth	N.
On Months C. G., 2021, before me, the opersonally appeared Russell W. Binns, Jr.,	undersigned notary public in and for said County and State,
personally known	to me [or]
proved to me on the	ne basis of satisfactory evidence
	within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed ignature(s) on the instrument, the person(s) or the entity(ies) strument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
	My commission expires on // 4/2025
	MELISSA SCHRADER NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission # 50008663

**PATENT** REEL: 058060 FRAME: 0072

My Commission Expires 1/16/2025

# ATTACHMENT 1 PATENTS

FAMILY				
No.	PATENT/PUBL. NO.	APPLICATION NO.	STATUS	PATENT TITLE
1	US6934372	US09467693	Expired	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ACCESSING THE INTERNET ON
2	US7527194/	US11098666	Patent	A PER-TIME-UNIT BASIS  METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR  DROGESSING A TRANSA CITION
2	US20060219775A1 US7080049/ US20030200182A1	US09962043	Patent	PROCESSING A TRANSACTION  METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PROCESSING A TRANSACTION
3	US9031213/ US20140222679A1	US14174781	Expired	Method and Apparatus to Validate a Subscriber Line
3	US8681956/ US20110182413A1	US13078371	Patent	METHOD AND APPARATUS TO VALIDATE A SUBSCRIBER LINE
3	US8666045/ US20130232078A1	US13860085	Patent	Method and Apparatus to Validate a Subscriber Line
3	US8379815/ US20110187494A1	US12916891	Patent	METHOD AND APPARATUS TO VALIDATE A SUBSCRIBER LINE
3	US7848504/ US20070036341A1	US11400737	Expired	METHOD AND APPARATUS TO VALIDATE A SUBSCRIBER LINE
3	US7848500/ US20070269027A1	US11836603	Patent	METHOD AND APPARATUS TO VALIDATE A SUBSCRIBER LINE
3	US7054430/ US20030138084A1	US10225098	Patent	METHOD AND APPARATUS TO VALIDATE A SUBSCRIBER LINE
4	US8239325/ US20080178260A1	US11655647	Patent	METHOD AND SYSTEM TO VERIFY THE IDENTITY OF A USER
4	US20140089198	US14088303	Abandoned	Method and System to Verify the Identity of a User
5	US20140278839	US13841080	Abandoned	Location Based Payment System

7

PATENT REEL: 058060 FRAME: 0073